
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 87 Mia Chantree Essex 140 48 46 46
2 2 Hannah Mayne Norfolk 139 48 49 42
3 97 Marli Jessop Hertfordshire 137 50 39 48
4 4 Serena Grace Norfolk 131 50 44 37
5 99 Petra Sijuwade Hertfordshire 130 42 40 48
6 88 Funminiyi Olajide Essex 129 31 48 50
7 3 Simone Ogba Norfolk 127 46 42 39
8 94 Katie Liptrot Hertfordshire 125 44 49 32
9 92 Megan Penfold Essex 122 30 50 42

10 89 Lola Omowanile Essex 121 36 35 50
11 78 Maisy Armstrong Suffolk 120 40 46 34
12 90 Ruby Bridger Essex 117 44 27 46

13= 1 Mia Hopson Norfolk 116 39 44 33
13= 98 Julianna Glinkowska Hertfordshire 116 38 39 39
15 6 Alice Hill Norfolk 115 44 27 44
16 5 Eleanor Brown Norfolk 111 34 33 44
17 95 Madeline Hurley Hertfordshire 109 44 28 37
18 80 Samantha Muhina Cambridgeshire 107 39 32 36
19 83 Jessica Dixon-Walker Cambridgeshire 101 36 36 29
20 91 Emily Foster Essex 97 34 35 28
21 76 Deryn Baidoo Suffolk 92 28 24 40

22= 85 Daniella Scholes Cambridgeshire 91 26 42 23
22= 96 Leah Cairns Hertfordshire 91 32 26 33
24 81 Nicole Betambeau Cambridgeshire 90 31 30 29
25 82 Stephanie Browne Cambridgeshire 88 24 38 26
26 84 Chiedza Nazombe Cambridgeshire 82 28 24 30
27 73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews Suffolk 80 26 30 24
28 75 Amy Webb Suffolk 77 22 33 22
29 74 Katie Dixon Suffolk 70 22 22 26
30 77 Zara Hanman Suffolk 69 24 22 23

31= 7 Alisha Young Norfolk 0
31= 93 Amelia Day Essex 0
31= 100 Jennifer Arinze Hertfordshire 0



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Samantha Muhina 2LR 25.1 25.1 6= 39
80 Samantha Muhina SB 73 73 10 32
80 Samantha Muhina SLJ 2.04 2.17 2.16 2.17 8 36
81 Nicole Betambeau 2LR 26.2 26.2 10= 31
81 Nicole Betambeau S 6.62 6.37 0.00 6.62 11 30
81 Nicole Betambeau VJ 45 49 45 49 11= 29
82 Stephanie Browne 2LR 28.3 28.3 14 24
82 Stephanie Browne S 8.07 7.58 8.45 8.45 7 38
82 Stephanie Browne SLJ 1.95 0.00 1.93 1.95 13 26
83 Jessica Dixon-Walker 4LR 56.2 56.2 8 36
83 Jessica Dixon-Walker S 6.76 7.15 6.74 7.15 8 36
83 Jessica Dixon-Walker VJ 45 49 47 49 11= 29
84 Chiedza Nazombe 4LR 58.7 58.7 12 28
84 Chiedza Nazombe SB 61 61 14 24
84 Chiedza Nazombe SLJ 2.00 1.99 1.96 2.00 11 30
85 Daniella Scholes 4LR 59.8 59.8 13 26
85 Daniella Scholes SB 81 81 5 42
85 Daniella Scholes VJ 39 40 40 40 14= 23



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Mia Chantree 4LR 54.0 54.0 2 48
87 Mia Chantree S 10.46 9.75 9.79 10.46 3 46
87 Mia Chantree VJ 60 64 58 64 3 46
88 Funminiyi Olajide 2LR 26.2 26.2 10= 31
88 Funminiyi Olajide S 10.30 10.36 10.51 10.51 2 48
88 Funminiyi Olajide VJ 73 71 70 73 1 50
89 Lola Omowanile 2LR 25.4 25.4 8 36
89 Lola Omowanile SB 74 74 8= 35
89 Lola Omowanile SLJ 2.46 0.00 2.42 2.46 1 50
90 Ruby Bridger 4LR 54.3 54.3 3= 44
90 Ruby Bridger SB 69 69 12= 27
90 Ruby Bridger SLJ 2.27 2.23 2.36 2.36 3 46
91 Emily Foster 2LR 25.6 25.6 9 34
91 Emily Foster SB 74 74 8= 35
91 Emily Foster SLJ 1.88 1.94 1.98 1.98 12 28
92 Megan Penfold 4LR 57.2 57.2 11 30
92 Megan Penfold S 9.70 10.69 9.61 10.69 1 50
92 Megan Penfold VJ 56 59 59 59 5 42
93 Amelia Day SLJ 2.12 2.16 2.15 2.16



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Katie Liptrot 2LR 24.8 24.8 4 44
94 Katie Liptrot SB 88 88 1= 49
94 Katie Liptrot SLJ 2.12 2.12 2.14 2.14 10 32
95 Madeline Hurley 4LR 54.3 54.3 3= 44
95 Madeline Hurley S 5.90 6.49 5.21 6.49 12 28
95 Madeline Hurley VJ 54 56 56 56 7= 37
96 Leah Cairns 4LR 57.1 57.1 10 32
96 Leah Cairns S 5.79 5.50 6.43 6.43 13 26
96 Leah Cairns VJ 54 55 55 55 9= 33
97 Marli Jessop 2LR 24.0 24.0 1 50
97 Marli Jessop SB 76 76 6= 39
97 Marli Jessop SLJ 2.41 2.39 2.40 2.41 2 48
98 Julianna Glinkowska 4LR 56.1 56.1 7 38
98 Julianna Glinkowska SB 76 76 6= 39
98 Julianna Glinkowska SLJ 2.25 2.16 0.00 2.25 6= 39
99 Petra Sijuwade 2LR 24.9 24.9 5 42
99 Petra Sijuwade S 8.24 8.70 7.70 8.70 6 40
99 Petra Sijuwade VJ 66 67 68 68 2 48



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Mia Hopson 2LR 25.1 25.1 6= 39
1 Mia Hopson S 9.36 9.50 0.00 9.50 4 44
1 Mia Hopson VJ 53 55 53 55 9= 33
2 Hannah Mayne 2LR 24.3 24.3 2 48
2 Hannah Mayne SB 88 88 1= 49
2 Hannah Mayne SLJ 2.34 2.34 2.31 2.34 5 42
3 Simone Ogba 2LR 24.7 24.7 3 46
3 Simone Ogba S 8.52 8.02 9.10 9.10 5 42
3 Simone Ogba SLJ 2.25 2.18 2.23 2.25 6= 39
4 Serena Grace 4LR 52.7 52.7 1 50
4 Serena Grace SB 82 82 4 44
4 Serena Grace VJ 56 56 53 56 7= 37
5 Eleanor Brown 4LR 57.0 57.0 9 34
5 Eleanor Brown S 6.90 6.75 6.51 6.90 9= 33
5 Eleanor Brown SLJ 2.35 2.32 2.24 2.35 4 44
6 Alice Hill 4LR 54.3 54.3 3= 44
6 Alice Hill SB 69 69 12= 27
6 Alice Hill VJ 60 61 63 63 4 44



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    643    513     70     60
2 Essex    622    512     60     50
3 Hertfordshire    618    508     40     70
4 Suffolk    449    369     50     30
5 Cambridgeshire    429    389      0     40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews 2LR 27.6 27.6 13 26
73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews SB 72 72 11 30
73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews SLJ 1.82 1.81 1.77 1.82 14 24
74 Katie Dixon 2LR 29.1 29.1 15 22
74 Katie Dixon SB 58 58 15 22
74 Katie Dixon VJ 42 41 42 42 13 26
75 Amy Webb 4LR 1:12.4 1:12.4 15 22
75 Amy Webb S 6.90 6.75 6.51 6.90 9= 33
75 Amy Webb SLJ 1.60 1.56 1.47 1.60 15 22
76 Deryn Baidoo 2LR 26.4 26.4 12 28
76 Deryn Baidoo S 6.13 0.00 0.00 6.13 14 24
76 Deryn Baidoo VJ 57 58 53 58 6 40
77 Zara Hanman 4LR 1:00.5 1:00.5 14 24
77 Zara Hanman S 5.23 5.08 4.71 5.23 15 22
77 Zara Hanman VJ 40 37 36 40 14= 23
78 Maisy Armstrong 4LR 55.0 55.0 6 40
78 Maisy Armstrong SB 83 83 3 46
78 Maisy Armstrong SLJ 2.15 2.13 2.10 2.15 9 34



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Hertfordshire Black 97 Marli Jessop 24.0       50
2 Norfolk Yellow 2 Hannah Mayne 24.3       48
3 Norfolk Yellow 3 Simone Ogba 24.7       46
4 Hertfordshire Black 94 Katie Liptrot 24.8       44
5 Hertfordshire Black 99 Petra Sijuwade 24.9       42

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Samantha Muhina 25.1       39
6= Norfolk Yellow 1 Mia Hopson 25.1       39
8 Essex Red 89 Lola Omowanile 25.4       36
9 Essex Red 91 Emily Foster 25.6       34

10= Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Nicole Betambeau 26.2       31
10= Essex Red 88 Funminiyi Olajide 26.2       31
12 Suffolk Maroon 76 Deryn Baidoo 26.4       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews 27.6       26
14 Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Stephanie Browne 28.3       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 74 Katie Dixon 29.1       22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 4 Serena Grace 52.7       50
2 Essex Red 87 Mia Chantree 54.0       48

3= Essex Red 90 Ruby Bridger 54.3       44
3= Hertfordshire Black 95 Madeline Hurley 54.3       44
3= Norfolk Yellow 6 Alice Hill 54.3       44
6 Suffolk Maroon 78 Maisy Armstrong 55.0       40
7 Hertfordshire Black 98 Julianna Glinkowska 56.1       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Jessica Dixon-Walker 56.2       36
9 Norfolk Yellow 5 Eleanor Brown 57.0       34

10 Hertfordshire Black 96 Leah Cairns 57.1       32
11 Essex Red 92 Megan Penfold 57.2       30
12 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Chiedza Nazombe 58.7       28
13 Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Daniella Scholes 59.8       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 77 Zara Hanman 1:00.5       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 75 Amy Webb 1:12.4       22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:46.5 0.0 1:46.5     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 1:49.6 0.0 1:49.6     60.0
3 05 Suffolk Maroon 1:52.1 0.0 1:52.1     50.0
4 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:54.6 0.0 1:54.6     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9     70.0
2 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8     60.0
3 02 Essex Red 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7     50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 1:44.7 0.0 1:44.7     40.0
5 05 Suffolk Maroon 1:54.3 0.0 1:54.3     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 92 Megan Penfold 10.69       50
2 Essex Red 88 Funminiyi Olajide 10.51       48
3 Essex Red 87 Mia Chantree 10.46       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 1 Mia Hopson 9.50       44
5 Norfolk Yellow 3 Simone Ogba 9.10       42
6 Hertfordshire Black 99 Petra Sijuwade 8.70       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Stephanie Browne 8.45       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Jessica Dixon-Walker 7.15       36

9= Norfolk Yellow 5 Eleanor Brown 6.90       33
9= Suffolk Maroon 75 Amy Webb 6.90       33
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Nicole Betambeau 6.62       30
12 Hertfordshire Black 95 Madeline Hurley 6.49       28
13 Hertfordshire Black 96 Leah Cairns 6.43       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 76 Deryn Baidoo 6.13       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 77 Zara Hanman 5.23       22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Hertfordshire Black 94 Katie Liptrot 88       49
1= Norfolk Yellow 2 Hannah Mayne 88       49
3 Suffolk Maroon 78 Maisy Armstrong 83       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 4 Serena Grace 82       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Daniella Scholes 81       42

6= Hertfordshire Black 97 Marli Jessop 76       39
6= Hertfordshire Black 98 Julianna Glinkowska 76       39
8= Essex Red 89 Lola Omowanile 74       35
8= Essex Red 91 Emily Foster 74       35
10 Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Samantha Muhina 73       32
11 Suffolk Maroon 73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews 72       30

12= Essex Red 90 Ruby Bridger 69       27
12= Norfolk Yellow 6 Alice Hill 69       27
14 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Chiedza Nazombe 61       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 74 Katie Dixon 58       22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 89 Lola Omowanile 2.46       50
2 Hertfordshire Black 97 Marli Jessop 2.41       48
3 Essex Red 90 Ruby Bridger 2.36       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 5 Eleanor Brown 2.35       44
5 Norfolk Yellow 2 Hannah Mayne 2.34       42

6= Hertfordshire Black 98 Julianna Glinkowska 2.25       39
6= Norfolk Yellow 3 Simone Ogba 2.25       39
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Samantha Muhina 2.17       36
9 Suffolk Maroon 78 Maisy Armstrong 2.15       34

10 Hertfordshire Black 94 Katie Liptrot 2.14       32
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Chiedza Nazombe 2.00       30
12 Essex Red 91 Emily Foster 1.98       28
13 Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Stephanie Browne 1.95       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 73 Saffron Mitchell-Andrews 1.82       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 75 Amy Webb 1.60       22

Essex Red 93 Amelia Day 2.16        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Girls Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 88 Funminiyi Olajide 73       50
2 Hertfordshire Black 99 Petra Sijuwade 68       48
3 Essex Red 87 Mia Chantree 64       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 6 Alice Hill 63       44
5 Essex Red 92 Megan Penfold 59       42
6 Suffolk Maroon 76 Deryn Baidoo 58       40

7= Hertfordshire Black 95 Madeline Hurley 56       37
7= Norfolk Yellow 4 Serena Grace 56       37
9= Hertfordshire Black 96 Leah Cairns 55       33
9= Norfolk Yellow 1 Mia Hopson 55       33

11= Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Nicole Betambeau 49       29
11= Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Jessica Dixon-Walker 49       29
13 Suffolk Maroon 74 Katie Dixon 42       26

14= Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Daniella Scholes 40       23
14= Suffolk Maroon 77 Zara Hanman 40       23


